### Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

### **CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET**

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
3545	6/6/18	C1	04	03
6. Status: Approved Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				5/23/18
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 15990 Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy	• •	Person IDAdd Seq#
LYDIA SCHWEER 8343 DANBURY LN HUDSON FL 34667-6527				
8b. Landowner(s)	Person ID	8d. WUC		Person ID
New to system ☐	Add Seq#	New to sy	vstem □	Add Seq#
NC .		nc		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D	WR Meter(s) Date to Comp	oly: <u>12/31/18</u>	N & P Date to	Comply: <u>12/31/18</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Di	riller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requi	red: D	ate Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: <b>5/23/1</b> Date Entered:	<b>8</b> ву: <b>ТРМ</b> Ву:

File No. 3545	11. County: FI		a)	Basin: ark	ark					S	Stream:							Form	Formation Code: 211	: 211	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK													EC.	Rate and Quantity	nd Que	antify					o dala mana ana a	
MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	თ	<b> </b>	ഠ്	9		ž	سي	Ŋ.	Con	nment	Comment (AKA Line)	.ine)	i	Auth Rate	וסנ	Zed	_	Addi Rate	Additional ate Quantity		<u>.</u>	
ent nw sw se	30	23	32 w	>		757	7	614					D)			ai/IIIgy		gprii/cis			Overlap PD Flies	
del 26514																						
																					10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	
13. Storage: Rate	LZ	11	ð	Quantity _					_ac/ft		Additional Rate	al Rate					NF	Additio	Additional Quantity	,		ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr at					) mdb -				ofs) w	rhen co	mbine	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ile nun	nber(s				Marie III			
Limitation:	af/yr at gpm (	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O	MANAGEMENT	Western		mdb_			Constitution of the Consti	cfs) w	hen co	mbine	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	ile nur	nber(s						***************************************	
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Type	on Type	Sta	Start Year	ā 		5 Y	5 YR Amount	nut I		, Amc	Amount Unit		<u>а</u> І	Base Acres	cres _		Cor	Comment				
16. Place of Use CHK			-	NE1/2			Z	NW%			NS	SW%			SE1/4	7,4		Total 0	Owner Cl	Chg? O	Overlap Files	
PUSE S T	G G	N X	NW %	sw.	SE X	N. N.	WW %	SW 7,	S %	A A	WW %	SW %	S≅×	Z ×	¥×	SW %	S ×					
nc																						
														-					***************************************			
														$\neg$								
				$\parallel$	$\parallel$	$\parallel$																
Base Acres: Year.		ıimun	n Rea	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	ile Quí	antity:																
Comments:																						

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804



PHONE: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

## GOVERNOR JEFF COLVER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

June 6, 2018

LYDIA SCHWEER 8343 DANBURY LN HUDSON FL 34667-6527

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 3545

Dear Ms. Schweer:

Enclosed you will find a *Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of Diversion* for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7 day of June 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 3545 dated June 6, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LYDIA SCHWEER 8343 DANBURY LN HUDSON FL 34667-6527

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than	i <b>graph No</b> 100 feet, version ar	or if pla	ce of ι	ıse wil	t be co	anged	, inclu	de a to	pogra	ohic m	<b>applic</b> ap or d	letailed	l plat s	ns. If howin	chang g the a	e in po authori:	zed an RE 5	a prop	pn
						•	110 110.	00 10						•			*****		40,0
	Applicatio					☐ PI	ace of	Use		$\boxtimes$	Point o	of Dive	rsion			Divi	ision o		eld Office r Resources
	under the	water	ight w	hich is	the su	ıbject (	of this	applic	ation ir	acco	rdance	with t	ne con	ditions	desci	ribed b	elow.		
	The source						round				Surfac								
			1- F7																
2.	Name an	d addre	ss of /	Applica	ant: L	/DIA S	CHWI	EER_											
	8343 DAI																		
	Phone No	umber:	(	)					Email :	addres	s:								
	Name an								IA SC	HWEE	R								
	8343 DAI	NBURY	LN H	UDSC	N FL	34667	<u>'-6527</u>												
	Phone No								Email	addres	ss:								
3.	The pres	ently au	thorize	ed pla	ce of u	se is:													
	Owner of Land NAME: LYDIA SCHWEER & ARLENE R FUQUA																		
	ADDRESS:																		
	(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																		
	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE½ TOTAL																		
Se	Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACRES																		
4	4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:																		
••	Owner of Land NAME: no change to acres irrigated																		
	ADDRESS:																		
	(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)																		
					Ξ1/4				V1/4			SV	V1⁄4	****		SI	E1/4		TOTAL
0-	a Tura	Range	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	1	[	SE1/4	NE1/a	NW1/4		SE¼	NE1/4	T	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Se	c. 1wp.	Nanye	INE /4	140474	OVV/4	OL.74	111274	1007/4	3,174	02,4	11274								
						<b>-</b>	<b> </b>		_					:					
							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u></u>		
1															<u> </u>	./			
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>/</u>	00	TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	0/23	8/18	Chec	k# <u>\\\</u>	<u> </u>

5.	Presently authori	zed point of di	version:				<del></del>
- 1			Quarter of the	sw	Quarter of the	se	Quarter
			, Township				
			ty, Kansas,				
			Authorized Quantity				
			o. <u>2</u> GF				
			This point will be chang				
	Proposed point o	<u>f diversion: (Co</u>	omplete only if chan	ge is reques	ted or if existing poi	nt is better des	scribed by GPS)
	One in the	nw	Quarter of the	sw	Quarter of the	se	Quarter
	of Section	30	, Township	23	South, Range	32	W,
	in <u>Finney</u>	Count	ty, Kansas, <u>757</u>	feet North	2614 feet Wes	t of Southeast	corner of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well de	epth (feet)	
Ľ	This point is: 🔲 A	dditional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	other water rig	jhts that will use this μ	ooint	,
	Presently authori	zad paint of div	voraloni				
					Overstein of the	•	O
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
	Authorized Dete	Count	ty, Kansas,	reet North .	reet vves	t of Southeast	corner of section.
'	Authorized Rate	Paramenta y ID No	Authorized Quantity	\C	Depth of well	C	_ (feet)
		<del>-</del>	o GF				•
			This point will be change		= ::		
1			omplete only if chang				
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			ty, Kansas,				
			Proposed Quantity _				
L.	Inis point is:	aditional vveil	☐ Geo Center List o	ther water rig	ints that will use this p	oint	
			or the following reason	is?			
	(please be specific)			20	0 200 400	lorth	200 200
<u> </u>	old well needs to be	replaced		30 E	0 200 100 	<u>n<del>‡</del>ıсп пп пп </u>	200 300 11111111111 <u>1</u>
-					_ ' _ ' _ '	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>
8.	if a well, is the test h	nole log attached	l? ⊠ Yes □ No	200		= , , ,	1 1 = 200
				200		三十十十	十 1
9.	The change(s) (was	)(will be) comple	ted by?			<del>-</del> -	- =
j	une 15, 2018			100	-1+1+1		十   - 100
40 1	If the point of divers	ion io o well				Ξ _	_ =
	If the point of divers			18/	<del>[[1]</del>		
(	(a) What are you g	oing to do with th	ne old well?	Westu	: <del></del> .(11) (11) (11) (11) (11)	= ( <b>*</b> (13)   13)   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	in listilistid o cast
ı	plug				<u> </u>	= -	- =
_	(b) When will this b	o dono 2 2010		100		$\frac{\overline{\underline{\underline{z}}}}{\overline{\underline{\underline{z}}}} + 1$	+   = 100
,	(D) when will this c	e done? <u>Zu io</u>				=	
44 -							
17. (	Ounce and sent are to the a	name and District		-10	- - , ' t , } .		1 ]
			commendation attache	d? 200	1 + 1 + 1	+ 1	+   = 200
	Groundwater Manaç ☐ Ye		ecommendation attache	d? 200	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	+ -	+   = 200
12. /			ecommendation attache	d? 200		- +   +   0 100	200 = 200 200 = 300

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

lines

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

14.	If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee	et from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:	
	<ul> <li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a</li></ul>	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? application.)	
	(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently at affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign this	uthorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversed application.)	ly
	(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be  ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this a	e substantial damage to property, public health or safety? application.)	
or a	e application proposes a surface water change in point of diversic change in place of use, the application must be signed by all own it (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	ion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fe oners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authoriz	et, zed
age thei	and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly aut r behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this	ffirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of law thorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application application pertains. I further verify that the statemer	on
con	tained in this application are true, correct and complete	27 RD NAL 2018	
Date	tained in this application are true, correct and completed at SARDEIN CITY , Kansas,	this day of 1774 , 2010	_•
X	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	_
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
_	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
<del></del>	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
_	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	e of Kansas		
	hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed	of kansas presence and sworn to before me this 2380a	ay
of _	HOTARY PUBLIC - State CATHERING RE My Appt. Exp.	EINETTS (Athorne Reiner)	
Му	Commission Expires 97418	Notary Public	
accı	Y COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complet rate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all appropriate fee must be paid.	te, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; a	with and
	<u>FEE SCH</u>		
Eac fort	n in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depa (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or les (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	a under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee secontment of Agriculture  ss	ıt.

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as a provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et.</i> With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Slimitations of File No. 3345	seg., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
1.	<ol> <li>A change application was received on <u>MAY Z3</u>, ZOI8 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be c</li> </ol>	requesting that the place of use and / or point of hanged as described in the application.
2.	<ol><li>On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized the topographic map accompanying the application to change the</li></ol>	place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on place of use. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
3.	<ol> <li>The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and spreviously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this spradius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.</li></ol>	shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as ummary order shall be located within a 50 foot Not Applicable
4.	<ol> <li>The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corre Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.   Application.</li> </ol>	ected to be more accurately described using the Global plicable \( \overline{\text{N}} \) Not Applicable
5.	<ol> <li>The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be locat authorized point(s) of diversion.</li> <li>☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable</li> </ol>	ed more than feet from the previously cable
6.	6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with or other device suitable for making water level measurements shal K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube libe installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly in December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occur and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each Applicable.	curs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. he water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
8.	8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be comple authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_19_ the applican works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by Applicable  \square Not Applicable	ted on or before December 31, 20 18_, or within any nt shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required not	ice. 🛮 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign s with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of pr check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accor-	eventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
11.	11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes   ☒ No	
12.	12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are refinitiations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary C Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated to result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions auth	esponsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water hereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf vo	If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agri	Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:	11 m
filed adm	filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	davs pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	Print Name): THOMAS Y. MAILONG Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	of Issuance: 1006 6, 2018
66Š	66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	of Kansas )
pred	oreclude review under the Nansas Judicial Review Act.	y of <u>Finner</u> ) ss
		owledged before me on June 6 2018
		Thomas P. Makens
		ature: <u>Sue Keem</u>
	My c	Notary Public  SUE KEENY  Commission expires:  Public (Notary Septime 8, 2018

Page 4

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

File No. \_\_\_\_

HYDRO RESOURCES

PO BOX 692, Garden City, Kansas 67846

(620)275-1920

ARF

Owner Name:

Trust (Lydia Scheer)

Address:

8343 Danbury Ln.

City, St. Zip:

Hudson, FL 34667

GPS:

N.38.02045 W 100.874\$3

Contact #:

From Old Well:

Jeff Mai (620-272-1224)

Location:

SE 1/4 30-23-32 Finney County About 2(5 South 1/1 East

Date: 5/18

Test Hole: 1-18

Driller: Soukup

Dig Safe#18179846

Static Water Level About:151'

Total Depth: 330'

20'SUMP INE / COTION

FROM:	TO:	STRATA: WELCLOCATION	
0	2	Top Soil	
2	5	Brown Clay	
5	25	Soft Brown Sandy Clay	
25	42	Medium To Coarse Sand, Small Gravel And Medium Rock	
42	48	Brown Clay	
48	52	Blue Clay	
52	92	Light Brown Sticky Clay	
92	102	Light Brown Sticky Clay With Gypsum Streaks	
102	124	Light Brown Sticky Clay With Gypsum Streaks And Cemented Sand Streaks	
124	138	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel (Loose)	
138	146	Light Brown Clay With Medium Rock Streaks	
146	162	Fine To Medium Sand Some Small Gravel (Tight)	
162	182	Fine To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Cemented Sand Streaks	
182	197	Brown Clay With White Broken Rock Few Small Fine Sand Streaks	
197	202	Fine Sand (Loose)	
. 202	203	Brown Clay	
203	222	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel	
222	236	Very Fine To Fine Sand With Brown Clay Streaks	
236	242	Very Fine To Medium Sand Some Small Gravel	And the later of t
242	250	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With Cemented Streaks	
250	258	Fine To Medium Sand Small Gravel With Brown Clay Streaks	
258	274	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel With White Broken Rock	
274	282	Brown Clay With White Broken Rock Few Small Fine Sand Streaks	
282	286	Fine to Medium Sand With White Broken Rock Chips And Brown Clay Streaks	
286	310	Medium To Coarse Sand Small Gravel White Broken Rock And Brown Rock	
310	322	Brown Clay	RECEIVED
322	332	Yellow Soap Stone	Lorent Lorent
332		Black Shale .	MAY 1 4 2018
		3545	Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources
	[		

